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India's GDP growth continues to outperform many 
global majors

GDP CAGR Jun FY13-23 GDP Growth YoY Mar 2022 GDP Growth YoY Mar 2023
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India's prudent balance sheet management continues

CB Balance Sheet CAGR Jun FY13-23 CB Balance Sheet Growth YoY Mar 2022

CB Balance Sheet Growth YoY Mar 2023
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India's CPI inflation has been under control

Avg CPI inflation Jun FY13-23 CPI Inflation on Mar 2022 CPI Inflation on Mar 2023

7%

2%

1%

7%

2%

1%

7%

5%

3%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

India US Eurozone

India has lived through high yield environment

Avg 10 Yr Gsec Yields Jun FY13-23 10 Yr Gsec Yields on Mar 2022

10 Yr Gsec Yields on Sep 2023
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Nifty Nifty SmallCap 250

Sectors Weightage Weightage Difference

Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels 11.2% 2.2% -9.4%

Metals & Mining 3.8% 2.0% -0.7%

Construction 4.2% 3.8% 0.8%

Telecommunication 2.7% 2.2% -0.7%

Power 2.4% 1.1% -1.1%

Construction Materials 1.9% 1.3% -0.4%

Chemicals 0.4% 5.7% 5.8%

Capital Goods 0.0% 15.7% 14.9%

Diversified 0.0% 0.4% 0.4%

Forest Materials 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%

Realty 0.0% 1.5% 2.0%

Textiles 0.0% 1.4% 1.7%

Utilities 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 26.7% 38.0% 11.3%

Sectors representing Capex and Manufacturing theme

Nifty Nifty SmallCap 250

Sectors Weightage Weightage Difference

Fast Moving Consumer Goods 9.3% 4.4% -5.7%

Automobile and Auto Components 6.2% 4.7% -1.4%

Consumer Durables 3.2% 4.8% 1.2%

Services 0.8% 3.3% 3.6%

Consumer Services 0.0% 4.8% 5.6%

Media, Entertainment & Publication 0.0% 1.8% 1.6%

Total 19.5% 23.9% 4.4%

Sectors representing Consumption and Discretionary theme

Nifty Nifty SmallCap 250

Sectors Weightage Weightage Difference

Financial Services 35.9% 22.0% -18.4%

Total 35.9% 22.0% -14.0%

Sectors representing Financial/BFSI

Nifty Nifty SmallCap 250

Sectors Weightage Weightage Difference

Information Technology 13.8% 6.2% -6.1%

Healthcare 4.1% 9.9% 5.5%

Total 17.9% 16.1%

Sectors representing IT and Healthcare

Source: NSE
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Data as on 31st October 2023
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Nifty Smallcap to Nifty ratio average over last 16 years is 0.65x and is currently at the same level. Peak ratio during the 
tenure has been 0.98x which is 50% away from current levels.



Source: Bloomberg

Nifty Smallcap to Nifty Midcap ratio average over last 16 years is 0.4x and currently it is at 30% discount to the average.



Source: Bloomberg

Russell 2000 to Dow Jones ratio is currently the lowest levels in the last 16 years.
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17.6% 17.6% 16.0% 14.1% 11.7% 12.3% 11.1% 10.5% 8.6% 5.3% 2.2% 3.0% 4.7%

33.7% 33.6% 33.7% 37.5% 34.7% 34.3% 36.2% 36.9% 39.7% 44.5%
37.7% 32.4% 26.3%

8.4% 8.1% 7.6% 7.8%
7.8% 7.8% 7.8% 10.2% 10.1% 10.2%

11.7% 14.5%
14.6%

27.8% 29.0% 30.5% 31.6%
30.4% 30.8% 29.8% 29.7% 28.7% 30.8%

35.9% 38.7% 39.7%

3.6% 5.5% 5.9% 5.5%
5.0% 5.4% 6.7% 8.3% 7.7% 4.7% 4.5% 4.4% 3.8%

1.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
0.9% 0.8% 0.9%

1.2% 1.4% 2.0% 2.0% 2.9% 2.7%
7.9% 5.4% 5.5% 2.6% 9.5% 8.5% 7.6% 3.2% 3.8% 2.6% 6.1% 4.1% 8.2%
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Portfolio business attributes

Compounders Challenger Emerging Cyclical Turnaround Intrinsic value Cash

5.3% 5.4% 7.3% 6.6% 6.5% 6.4% 5.3% 4.4% 3.0% 4.1% 3.6% 2.6% 2.5%

22.0% 21.8% 20.7% 24.6% 22.2% 20.7% 20.0% 19.5% 17.4% 14.0% 11.5% 11.1% 8.4%

64.9% 67.4% 66.5% 66.2% 65.4% 67.3% 68.7% 73.8% 75.8% 78.1% 83.2% 85.3%
82.7%

7.9% 5.4% 5.5% 2.6% 5.9% 5.6% 6.0% 2.2% 3.8% 3.9% 1.6% 1.0% 6.4%
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Portfolio market capitalisation

Large cap Mid cap Small cap Cash

13.2% 13.8% 11.7% 14.0% 14.2% 15.8% 15.0% 14.8% 14.5% 15.6% 16.6% 13.8% 13.7% 13.7% 16.2% 20.8%

21.9% 23.3% 23.0% 22.7% 22.2% 24.2% 25.7% 25.9% 25.8% 25.0% 27.2% 27.1% 26.7% 26.6% 26.6% 23.9%

22.1% 23.2% 23.5% 23.3% 22.1% 21.3% 22.7% 20.8% 20.5% 20.7% 20.8% 21.5% 24.6% 23.4% 24.3% 22.5%0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
3.2% 3.8% 3.4% 3.0% 3.3% 3.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.2% 2.8% 2.8% 3.1% 3.9% 4.5% 4.3% 2.9%12.1% 11.1% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.9% 9.4% 9.4% 9.1% 9.3% 10.2% 11.1% 10.5% 9.2% 7.0% 7.3%9.3% 9.7% 9.3% 8.8% 8.3% 8.0% 8.6% 8.3% 8.0% 7.9% 7.3% 7.3% 5.5% 6.0% 5.4% 5.0%5.1% 4.2% 4.1% 3.2% 3.5% 3.4% 3.5% 3.2% 4.8% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.6% 5.3% 5.2% 4.6%0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%1.0% 0.9% 2.2% 2.0% 3.3% 4.0% 3.8% 2.8% 3.3% 3.2% 2.7% 1.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

12.2% 10.1% 10.8% 12.1% 11.0% 10.0% 6.9% 10.4% 9.8% 10.1% 6.4% 8.0% 6.3% 6.2% 5.1% 4.9%
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Portfolio sector exposure

Financials Industirals, Capital Gods & Defense, Construction FMCG, Consumer Durable, Retail
Power, Oil & Gas IT Auto & Auto Ancillary, Transport
Chemicals & Fertilisers Healthcare Metal & Minings
Cement & Building products Others, Telecom, Real Estate
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NIFTY Smallcap 250 TRI (Tier 1) (w.e.f. December 1, 2021)






